

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, PWD (BUILDING), ASSAM CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-3.

No. CE/TB-IV/23/2025/06

Dated Guwahati the 22th May, 2025

FRESH PRESS NOTICE

Cancelling previous press notice no. CE/TB-IV/23/2025/03 dated 19/04/2025, the Chief Engineer, P.W.D. (Buildings), (Health & Education), Assam, on behalf of the Governor of Assam invites fresh bids through Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC-I) mode of contract for the

works detailed in the table below, from contractors having experience in similar nature of work. www.assamtenders.gov.in The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtende portal website i.e.

SI.		and an average and assamlenders.gov.in			
No.	Name of Work	Value of Work	Completion Period	Bid Security	Cost of RFP Document
1	Construction of Sainik School at Langvoku, Karbi Anglong	Rs. 300,38,80,809.00	30 (Thirty) Months	2% of value of work for General and 1% of value of work for	Rs.30,000/-
e de la te				Reserved category	

N.B:- (i)Value of work may vary according to the detail NIT.

(ii) The Press Notice will be a part of the Bidding Document.

(iii) Formal Work Order will be issued only after receipt of Administrative Approval.

Sd1-Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldgs.) (Health & Education) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.

Memo No. CE/TB-IV/23/2025/06-A Copy to:-

Dated Guwahati the 22th May, 2025

- 1. The P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The Spl. Commissioner & Special Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P.W. (Bldg& NH), (Health & Education) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of information.
- 3. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6, with a request to invariably publish the notice in one issue of a widely circulated National News Paper in English and also in two other widely circulated local daily News Paper one in English and the other in Assamese on or before 24-05-2025, and to mail the copies of circulated Newspapers (one copy of each) to the undersigned for needful action. Enclosed: 4 (four) spare copies.
- 4. The Director, Printing and Stationery, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati- 21, for information with a request to publish the notice in Assam Gazette on or before 24-05-2025

- 5. The Addl. Chief Engineer, (Electrical), O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg.), Assam, Chandmari, Ghy-03 for information.
- 6. The Senior Architect-I, O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldg.), Assam, Chandmari, Ghy-03 for information.
- 7. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Diphu Building Circle, Diphu, for information and wide circulation.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Karbi Anglong District Territorial Building Division, for information and wide circulation.
- 9. IT cell of this office.

0 22 5-25

Chief Engineer, PWD (Bldgs.) (Health & Education) Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3.